

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.- 8044 OF 2022

Sadashiv Bhika Raykar and Others ...Petitioners

Vs.

Ghansham Vishwanath Raykar and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale i/b Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for
Petitioners.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the State.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 24th APRIL, 2023

PC:-

- 1) At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioners,
stand over to 10th July, 2023.
- 2) Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]