

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8044 OF 2022.

Sasashiv Bhika Raykar & Ors

.. Petitioners

vs.

Ghansham Vishwanath Raykar & Ors

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. C.D. Mali, for Respondent Nos. 8 & 9.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 29 AUGUST 2023.

P. C.:

1. Office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 7a to 7c have been served however none appears on behalf of the said Respondents.
2. The learned AGP appears on behalf of Respondent Nos. 8 and 9. The hearing of the Petition thus can proceed.
3. List the Petition on 1st September 2023.