

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8044 OF 2022

Sadashiv Bhikar Raykar and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Ghansham Vishwanath Raykar
and Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale i/by. Mr. Nitin Gaware-Patil, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. C.D. Mali, for Respondents no. 8 and 9.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 1 September 2023.

P.C. :

1. It is submitted that Mr. Gaware Patil is engaged in another
Court. Request for adjournment is made. List the petition on **11
September 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.