

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8044 OF 2022

Sadashiv Bhika Raykar & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
Ghansham Vishwanath Raykar & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Nitin Gaware - Patil, for the Petitioners.
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2023

PC.

1. Heard Mr. Gavare - Patil, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. It appears that despite of service of notices on respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 7-a to 7-c, they have failed to appear in the petition. Considering the nature of controversy involved in the petition, it would be necessary to issue notice for final disposal to respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 7-a to 7-c. Registry to issue notice for final disposal to respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 7-a to 7-c, returnable on 28th February, 2024.

2. Till the next date of hearing, parties shall maintain *status-quo* as of today.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]