

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8044 OF 2022

Sadashiv Bhika Raykar And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Ghansham Vishwanath Raykar And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Jay Salunkhe h/f Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for the Petitioner.

Ms. V. R. Raje, A.G.P for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 24th JULY, 2024

P.C.:

1. List the matter on 12.08.2024.
2. Interim relief granted earlier dated 05.12.2023 shall continue to operate till the next date

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)